CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 631

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN
AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 1 WITH THE NEW
JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH
RESPECT TO LANDIS AVENUE, PHASE VI, MILL ROAD
TO NJ ROUTE 55 (DES).

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Vineland on September 25, 2018, adopted
Resolution No. 2018-368 authorizing the execution of a cost reimbursement agreement with the
New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) with respect to Resurfacing of Landis
Avenue, Phase VI, Mill Road to NJ Route 55 (DES), under Federal Project No. STP-SJ-0056
(303); and

WHEREAS, the City has requested a change in time, extending the project end to
February 14, 2022, for which the State has submitted Modification Agreement No. 1; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that
the Mayor of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized to execute the Modification Agreement
No. 1 between the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the City of Vineland with
respect to Resurfacing of Landis Avenue, Phase VI, Mill Road to NJ Route 55, (DES), under
Federal Project No. STP-SJ-0056 (303).

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

r-modification1-Fed-Aid-Landis Ave, Ph6 (Mill to NJ Rte 55)



CITY OF David J. Maillet, PE 640 E. Wood Street

VINELAND [FEEC7.  [E5%
dmaillet@vinelandcity.org Vineland, NJ 08362-1508

) vinelsndait. Phone: (856) 794-4090
WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROWING SEASON A MinelEnaRInLarg Fax: (856) 405-4606

[ e r————

December 6, 2021

MEMORANDUM TO: Robert Dickenson, Business Administr

FROM: David J. Maillet, P.E., City Enginger

RE: Landis Avenue, Phase VI, Mill Roaq to NJ Route 55 (DES)
Federal Project No. STP-5J-0056 (3
NJDOT Job No. 6014429
Agreement No. 18-DT-BLA-776
City Eng. File No.: 18-010

The Federal Highway Administration authorized a time extension associated
with the above referenced project. Enclosed is a copy of the Federal Aid agreement
that requires a resolution authorizing execution.

As indicated in the award letter, our department requires four (4) originals of
the agreement modification and four (4) certified copies of the authorizing resolution
for submission to NJDOT also signed in blue ink.

Should you have any questions or comments feel free to contact this office.

Cc:  Susan Baldosaro, CFO

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in

é advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at 856-794-4144.



CITY OF Rick Caudill, PE, CME 640 E. Wood Street

VINELAND [EE55  [55
reaudill@vinelandcity.org Vineland, NJ 08362-1508

3 vinelandcity. Phone: (856) 794-4080
WHERE IT’S ALWAYS GROWING SEASON www.vinelandcity.org Fax: (856) 405-4606

November 29, 2021

Frank Kasprzak

NJDOT

One Executive Campus
Rte 70, West, 3 Floor
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

RE:  Landis Avenue Phase 6 Design Extension Request
Highway 55 to Mill Road
City of Vineland, Cumberland County
Federal Project No. STP-0054(303)
NJDOT Job No. 6014429
City Eng. #: 18-010

Dear Mr. Kasprzak:

This letter is a request for a time extension for the design services in regards to the Landis
Avenue Phase 4 (Highway 55 to Mill Road) project. This project has become delayed past
the completion date of 9/5/2021 due to this project's close relation with the design of the
Landis Signals Redesign, which had multiple instances of delays from the permitting
process from NJDEP, incorporation of new stormwater standards to the design, and
funding source hardships. The design is expected to be submitted to NJDOT for review
and comments within a week. A final set is expected to be submitted very shortly
afterwards. This should, at most, take approximately 3 months to complete from this date,
to which our department respectfully requests an extension for. This will change the
agreement completion date from 9/5/2021 to 2/14/2022 as well as require an agreement
modification. Please accept this letter as the request and jusfification for the time
extension request.

We appreciate your help over the course of this project. Should you have any guestions
and/or comments, please feel free to contact me at 794-4000 Ext. 4608.

Sincerely,

RIC odi %‘:’

Supervising Engineer

Special arrangements for persons with disabliities may be made If requested In
é\ advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at 856-794-4144.




‘\_ [ X f ~ /4
N\ >’

e

State of Pew Fersey

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

One Executive Campus
Route 70
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
PHILIP D. MURPHY DIANE GUTIERREZ-SCACCETTI
Governor Commissioner

SHEILA Y. OLIVER
Lt. Governor

November 30, 2021

David Maillet, P.E.

City Engineer, Vineland City
Department of Engineering
640 E. Wood Street
Vineland, NJ 08362-1508

Re: Modification No. 1 to Federal Aid Agreement No. 18-DT-BLA-776
Landis Avenue, Phase VI, Mill Road to NJ Route 55 (DES)

Location: Mill Road to NJ Route 55
City of Vineland, Cumberland County
Federal Project No.: STP-SJ-0056(303)
NJDOT Job No. 6014429
FAP-2018-Vineland City-02818

Dear Mr. Maillet:

Enclosed please find a copy of Modification No. 1, to Federal Aid Agreement No. 18-DT-BLA-776, for the above
captioned Federal Aid project in the City of Vineland, Cumberland County.

Please return four (4) executed signed copies of this modification to this office for its execution by the Department as
soon as possible.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please contact Frank Kasprzak at (856) 414-8490.

Sincerelz,

Thomas Be;
Manager
District 4 Local Aid

Enclosures

RECEIVED
DEC 07 2021

CITY OF VINELAND
ENGINEERING DEPT.

“IMPROVING LIVES BY IMPROVING TRANSPORTATION”
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer ¢ Printed on Recycled and Recyclable Paper



Rev. 1072019 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LOCAL AID & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY

AGREEMENT MODIFICATION ContractID: 1970938
MODIFICATION NO. 1 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-SJ-0056(303) DATE November 30,
2021
PROJECT Landis Avenue, Phase VI, Mill Road to NJ Route 55 (DES) FAP-2018-Vineland City-02818
LOCATION City of Vineland, Cumberland County
SPONSOR Vineland City
AGREEMENT DATE 2/6/2019 AGREEMENT NO. 18-DT-BLA-776

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE NOTED AGREEMENT, THE SPONSOR AND THE
STATE AGREE TO THE CHANGES TO THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

3.2 The Period of Performance for this award begins on the date of this agreement and shall continue in effect until the Project
is completed and all payment vouchers have been paid subject to Section 7 below or until, based on inactivity as defined in
Section 7.5.2 below. The Project shall be completed by 9/5/2021, unless either terminated or extended by written
authorization of the State. Under 2 C.F.R. § 200.309, the Subrecipient shall not charge to this award costs that are incurred
prior to and/or after the Period of Performance. Once the Period of Performance has concluded all obligations of the State,
USDOT, and FHWA are terminated under this Agreement.

CHANGE TO:

3.2 The Period of Performance for this award begins on the date of this agreement and shall continue in effect until the Project
is completed and all payment vouchers have been paid subject to Section 7 below or until, based on inactivity as defined in
Section 7.5.2 below. The Project shall be completed by 2/14/2022, unless either terminated or extended by written
authorization of the State. Under 2 C.F.R. § 200.309, the Subrecipient shall not charge to this award costs that are incurred
prior to and/or after the Period of Performance. Once the Period of Performance has concluded all obligations of the State,
USDOT, and FHWA are terminated under this Agreement,

Original Agreement Amount $78,450.00 CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS

Modified Agreement Amt. (Mod. Nos. ) $78,450.00

This Modification Amount (No. ) $0.00

Present Agreement Total Amt. $78,450.00 Director of Accounting and External Auditing Date
Original Agreement Completion Date 9/5/2021

Revised Agreement Completion Date 2/14/2022 FOR PROGRAM USE ONLY:

ACCEPTED Document No.
Registration No.
{Sponsor) Date
RECOMMENDED

CERTIFICATION ACCEPTANCE PROJECTS

(Frank Kasprzak, Project Management Specialist 1 Date This Med. is approved for Federal participation
District 4, Local Aid)

(Thomas Berryman, Manager Date Director, Local Aid & Economic Development Date
District 4, Local Aid)




